FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF **A GRANT**

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: ALLISTER PAUL GRANVILLE MARTIN

Date of death: 12/03/2018

Last known residential address of deceased: 10506 Tasman Highway Little Swanport

Tasmania

Address in Will: "Swanee" 10506 Tasman Highway Little

Swanport in Tasmania

Date of Will: 2/11/2016

Executor named in Will: BENJAMIN JAMES MARTIN

SARAH KATHLEEN MARTIN

MATILDA WENDY MARTIN

Full name of applicant: **BENJAMIN JAMES MARTIN**

Address of applicant: 12 Elm Way Jerrabomberra New South Wales

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Child

Full name of applicant: SARAH KATHLEEN MARTIN

Address of applicant: Unit 2/4 Capri Drive Sandy Bay Tasmania

ALLISTER PAUL GRANVILLE MARTIN DX: Estate of: 70852 Kingston Applicant/Firm **Shields Heritage Solicitors** Tel: 6229 1011

name:

PO Box 474 Address:

Email: abetz@shieldsheritage.com

> Kingston TAS 7051 Practitioner: AM Sansom

Relationship of applicant to deceased: CHild

MATILDA WENDY MARTIN Full name of applicant:

Address of applicant: 109 Fitzgeralds Road Adventure Bay Bruny Island

Tasmania

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Child

Australian legal practitioner acting for Shields Heritage Solicitors

applicant:

Address for service: Suite 1/34 Channel Highway Kingston Tasmania

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 2/11/2016

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.